

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY **REGION 8**

Denver, CO 80202-1129 Phone 800-227-8917 http://www.epa.gov/region08

2016 OCT 27 AM 8: 59

OCT 2 7 2016

EPA REGION VIII HEARING CLERK

Ref: 8ENF-W-SDW

Jerry Boesflug, Registered Agent Johnson County Moose Lodge #2675 P.O. Box 369 Buffalo, WY 82834

> Re: Closure of Administrative Order, Johnson County Moose Lodge #2675 Public Water System, PWS ID# 5601663, Docket No. SDWA-08-2014-0019

Dear Mr. Boesflug:

This letter is to inform you of the EPA's decision to close the Administrative Order (Order) issued to Johnson County Moose Lodge #2675 (Lodge) on June 30, 2014. The EPA has determined the Lodge is no longer a public water system.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Kathelene Brainich at (303) 312-6481.

Sincerely,

Arturo Palomares, Director

Water Technical Enforcement Program Office of Enforcement, Compliance

and Environmental Justice

cc: Mark Johannson, Johnson County Moose Lodge #2675 (Lodge2675@mooseunits.org) WY DEQ/DOH (via email)

Melissa Haniewicz, EPA Regional Hearing Clerk